Committee Name: 2014 - 2016 Program Standards Committee

Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State  Telephone Email
Lawrence David Chair Regulatory - Local Fairfax County Health Department Fairfax VA ((703) 246-8435 |David.Lawrence@fairfaxcounty.gov
Friel Caroline Co Vice-Chair Food Service Industry Wawa, Inc. Wawa PA  (610)322-6708 Caroline.Friel@wawa.com
Watts Debbie Co Vice-Chair Regulatory - Local Tulsa Health Department Tulsa OK  |(918)595-4305 dwatts@tulsa-health.org
Huang Yao-wen Member - Voting Academia University of Georgia Athens GA  ((706)542-1092 'huangl88@gmail.com
Grooters Susan Member - Voting Consumer Keep Antibiotics Working Coalition Washington DC  (802)223-6303 |susangrooters@gmail.com
Akin Richard Member - Voting Regulatory - State DBPR - Division of Hotels & Restaurants | Talahassee FL  (850)294-1404 Rick.Akin@myfloridalicense.com
Cyr Angela Member - Voting .Regulatory - State Minnesota Department of Health St. Paul .MN (651) 201-4843 | Angie.Cyr@state.mn.us
Helms Dawn Member - Voting .Regulatory - State Wyoming Department of Agriculture Cheyenne .WY »(307) 856-3326 | Dawn.Helms@wyo.gov
Mers Donald Todd Member - Voting Regulatory - State Ohio Department of Agriculture Reynoldsburg OH  (614) 728-6250 tmers@agri.ohio.gov
Daniels Amber Member - Voting Regulatory - Local Mecklenburg County Health Department | Charlotte NC  [(704)621-2291 Amber.Daniels@mecklenburgcountync.gov
Maricopa County Environmental Services
Goode Steven Member - Voting Regulatory - Local Department Phoenix AZ  ((602)372-5599 K Sgoode@mail.maricopa.gov
McNinch David Member - Voting Regulatory - Local Washoe County Health District Reno NV [(775)328-2645 dmcninch@washoecounty.us
Theard Joyce Member - Voting Regulatory - Local St. Louis County Department of Health | Clayton MO (314)615-6415 jtheard@stlouisco.com
Douglas Amanda Member - Voting Food Service Industry Aramark Corporation Philadelphia PA  (267)575-7881 Douglas-Amanda@aramark.com
Edelen Jeff Member - Voting Retail Food Industry The Kroger Co Cincinnati OH |(513)762-1441 |Jeff.Edelen@kroger.com
Gregg Timothy Member - Voting Food Service Industry Sodexo Hugo OK  [(972) 465-0437 | Timothy.Gregg@sodexo.com
Keener Kathryn Member - Voting Food Industry Support Compass Group Charlotte NC  (704)328-5379 |Kathryn.Keener@compass-usa.com
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McDaniel Jim Member - Voting Food Service Industry CKE Restaurants Holding, Inc. St. Louis MO  |(931) 337-4292 |jmcdaniel@ckr.com
O'Donnell James Member - Voting Food Industry Support Hussmann Corporation Bridgeton MO |(314)296-4778 |James.Odonnell@hussmann.com
Whatley Mike Member - Voting Food Industry Support National Restaurant Association Washington DC |(202)3315917 |mwhatley@restaurant.org
Texas Department of State Health
Arbizu Thomas Member - Elective Regulatory - State Services Austin TX  |(512)834-6770 |Tom.Arbizu@dshs.state.tx.us
MacLeod Michael Member - Elective Retail Food Industry Big Y Foods, Inc. Springfield MA  |(413)504-4453 |mmacleod@bigy.com
Radke Vince Consultant Regulatory - Federal CcbC Atlanta GA  770-488-4136  ver2@cdc.gov;
Hughes Stephen Consultant Regulatory - Federal FDA College Park MD (240)402-2833 |Stephen.Hughes@fda.hhs.gov
(503) 671-9711
Kennedy Katey Consultant Regulatory - Federal FDA Beaverton OR |ext16 Katey.Kennedy@fda.hhs.gov
Adan Natalie Member - "At Large" Regulatory - State Georgia Department of Agriculture Atlanta GA  |(404)754-1794 |Natalie.Adan@agr.georgia.gov
Crabtree Debbie Member - "At Large" Regulatory - Local Fairfax County Health Department Fairfax VA |(703) 246-8431 | Deborah.Crabtree@fairfaxcounty.gov
Florida Department of Agriculture and
DeFrancesco Joetta Member - "At Large" Regulatory - State Consumer Services Bonita Springs  |[FL  (850) 245-5520 |Joetta.Defrancesco@freshfromflorida.com
Erwin Robert Member - "At Large" Regulatory - Local Fairfax County Health Department Fairfax VA (703) 246-8430 |Robert.Erwin@fairfaxcounty.gov
Finkenbinder Dean Member - "At Large" Regulatory - State Wyoming Department of Agriculture Cheyenne WY (307)777-6587 |Dean.Finkenbinder@wyo.gov
Guzzle Patrick Member - "At Large" Regulatory - State Idaho Department of Health & Welfare | Boise ID (208) 334-5936 | guzzlep@dhw.idaho.gov
Virginia Department of Agriculture &
Mickiewicz Courtney Member - "At Large" Regulatory - State Consumer Services VirginiaBeach VA (757)368-3905  Courtney.Mickiewicz@vdacs.virginia.gov
Read David Member - "At Large" Emeritus IFPTI St. Paul MN  |(651)485-8905 dread5668@gmail.com
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